



ভाরতীয় স্টেট ব্যাঙ্ক भारतीय स्टेट बैंक STATE BANK OF INDIA

BY REGISTERED POST A/D

		DI KEGISTEKED TOOT 1-7	1
M/s Kanak Polyfab	(India)	Sri Rajib Nayek (Guarantor)	Sri Sukumar Nayek
Pyt. Ltd.		Krishna Bazar	(Guarantor)(since Deceased)
Vill – Sonora		Hatpukur	represented by the Legal
P.O. Borar		Memari	Heirs
P.S. Memari		Burdwan	Krishna Bazar
Dist. East Burdwan		Pin - 713146	Hatpukur
PIN - 713146.			Memari Burdwan, Pin – 713146
74. 0x1512000		N	
Smt. Mahua	Nayek	Smt. Shika Rani Nayek	
Ghosh(Guarantor) Krishna Bazar	(Guarantor)		
	Krishna Bazar		
Hatpukur		Hatpukur	
Memari		Memari	1
Burdwan		Burdwan Pin - 713146	
Pin - 713146		FIII - /13140	

No.SBI/SAMB-II/KOL/CLO-1/BKB/ 552

Dated: 06.12.2024.

Appendix – II-A [See Proviso to rule 6 (2)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable property hypothecated /charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there is" on 30.01.2025, for recovery of Rs. 20,53,86,078.00 (Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty Three Lakh Eighty Six Thousand and Seventy Eight Only) due as on 12.05.2015 to the secured creditor from KANAK POLYFAB (INDIA) PVT LTD (name of the Borrower) and Sri Rajib Nayek, Smt. Sikha Nayek, Sri Sukumar Nayek and Smt. Mahuya Nayek Ghosh (name of the guarantor(s)). The reserve price will be Rs. 2,08,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Eight Lakhs only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.20,80,000.00. Applicable G.S.T. will be levied.

(Short description of the movable property with known encumbrances, if any)

Plant and Machinery standing in the name of M/s Kanak Polyfab (India) Pvt. Ltd. situated at J.L. No. 211, L.R. Plot No. 38, 40, 41, 42, 44, 46, 47, 48, L.R. Khatian No. 379, Village and Mouza - bank.sbiSonara, P.O. Boror, Memari, P.S. Memari, Dist. Purba Burdwan, West Bengal, PIN - 713146.

® +9133 2288 0199

+9133 2288 0200 ☐ +9133 2288 0233 ☑ sbi.18192@sbi.co.in

প্রতিবদ্ধ পরিসম্পৎ ব্যবস্থাপন শাখা - ২ জীবনদীপ বিশ্ডিং (১০ তল) ১, মিডিলটন স্ট্রীট

কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৭১

तनावप्रस्त आस्ति प्रवंधन शखा -॥ जीवनदीप बिल्डिंग (10 मंजिल) 1, मिड्लेतौन स्ट्रीट कोलकाता - 700 071 Stressed Assets Management Branch-II Jeevandeep Building (10th Floor) 1, Middleton Street

Kolkata - 700 07 1

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the secured Creditor website https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction-notices, https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction-notices*

(*) specific link created for the particular auction:

https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/x-login.

For assistance: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com.

(Suresh Chandra Panda) Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

Date: 06.12.2024 Place: Kolkata.

SAMB-II, Kolkata